



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

28 Industrial Road  
Fairfield, NJ 07004  
973-227-2800

### PRODUCT

**SINGLE SERVE TURTLE CHEESE CAKE - 18/4.4 oz.**

PRODUCT CODE

**SSC22**

PRODUCT #

**11322**

CASE UPC:

**0 49578 11322 4**

UNIT UPC:

**0 49578 31322 8**



### UNIT:

### MASTER CASE

### PALLET

### ALLERGENS

Unit size	3.5"	Height - Inches	4.75	Cases on layer - TI	12	<b>Egg</b>
Unit net weight - oz	4.4	Dept - Inches	11.00	Layers per pallet - HI	12	<b>Milk</b>
Units per Clam Shell	1	Length - Inches	11.00	<b>Total Cases per Pallet</b>	<b>144</b>	<b>Soy</b>
Units Per case	18	<b>Cube</b>	<b>0.33</b>	Pallet Weight - Lbs	30.00	<b>Wheat</b>
<b>Total Case Net weight - Lbs</b>	<b>4.95</b>	Inner corrugated weight - lbs	0.50	<b>Total Gross Pallet Weight - Lbs</b>	<b>958.80</b>	<b>Tree Nuts (Pecan)</b>
		Master Case Weight - lbs	1.00	Pallet Wrapped?	Yes	
		<b>Gross Case Weight - Lbs</b>	<b>6.45</b>	<b>TOP LOAD ONLY - NO STACKING</b>		

### LABEL INFORMATION

### SHIPPING AND HANDLING

### Nutritional Panel

Label on Dome	Yes	<b>SHIP, STORE and HANDLE at 0° F +/- 10° UNTIL READY TO USE</b>	
Label on Master Case	Yes		
Kosher	Yes	FROZEN SHELF LIFE	One Year
Expiration Date on Label	NO	REFRIGERATED SHELF LIFE	One week
Nutritional Info	On Unit	AMBIENT SHELF LIFE	1-2 Hours
<b>Lot Code:</b> Plant code + Julian Manufacture date			

## Nutrition Facts

1 cake Servings Per Container  
**Serving size 1 cake, 4.4oz (125g)**

Amount per serving

**Calories 480**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 31g	40%
Saturated Fat 14g	70%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 50mg	17%
Sodium 180mg	8%
Total Carbohydrate 48g	17%
Dietary Fiber 4g	14%
Total Sugars 32g	
Includes 30g Added Sugars	60%
Protein 6g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 100mg	8%
Iron 4mg	20%
Potassium 154mg	4%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Date: 12/29/2020**

### QUALITY ASSURANCE

HACCP PLAN	YES
3 PARTY AUDITED	YES
FDA AUDITED	YES
TRACE RECALL PLAN	YES
METAL DETECTION	YES
WEIGHT CHECKS	YES
COMPLAINT TRACKING	YES
ON SITE SUPERVISION	YES
FOOD SAFETY CERTIFIED	YES
SUPPLIERS QUALIFIED	YES
24 HOURS SANITATION	YES
INTERNATIONAL SALES	NO

### CASE LABEL

**David's** <sup>®</sup> <sup>UD</sup>  
**SSC22 Cookies SSC22**  
SINGLE SERVE  
**TURTLE**  
**CHEESE CAKE**  
Contains: 18 units / Net Wt. 4.4oz Each

Lot# BS20217



Manufactured by David's Cookies Fairfield, NJ 07004 **11322**

### ALLERGEN WARNING

**Made in a facility that manufactures products which contain wheat, eggs, peanuts, tree nuts, soybeans & milk**

INGREDIENTS: cream cheese (pasteurized cultured milk and cream, salt, stabilizers [xanthan, carob bean, & guar gums]), chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanillin), sugar, water, pecans, eggs, enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), graham crumb (wheat flour, whole wheat flour, sugar, soybean oil, high fructose corn syrup, salt, sodium bicarbonate), cocoa with alkali, modified corn starch, natural & artificial vanilla flavor, salt.

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT, TREE NUTS (PECAN)